The Dual Port Series is a utilization of two connectors, vertically
stacked and assembled into a single connector unit, which permits sav-
ing of panel and printed board space. Final assembly costs are
reduced by condensing two assembly movements into one movement.
Dual Port Series connectors are professional quality connectors rec-
ommended for use in sheltered, non-corrosive indoor or outdoor envi-
ronments having normal ventilation, but without temperature or humid-
ity controls.

Push-on fastener, beryllium copper
For push-on fastener use code N2, N6, N7 or N8
in step 4 and step 7 or ordering information.
Rapid insert mounting bracket
to printed board fastener.
4-40 thread
Shells
Angle bracket
Nylon insert
4-40 thread, 2.5 threads
nominal in metal
Typical Part Number: DPB25FN8/25FR8X
R6/N6 R7/N7 R8/N8
R2/N2
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
DPA25FR7T/15FN7T0 DPA25FR8/25FR8X
M - Male
F - Female
2
STEP 1 - Basic Series
STEP 2 -
DP Series Connector Variants
9, 15, 25, 29, 37, 50
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
STEP 4 - Locking, Polarizing, Mounting
and Push-On Fastener Systems
0 - None.
R2 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Threaded Fixed
Female Jackscrews with Cross Bar.
R6 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 0.120 [3.05] Ø Mounting
Hole with Cross Bar.
R7 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Threads with Cross
Bar.
R8 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Locknut with Cross
Bar.
N2 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Threaded Fixed
Female Jackscrews with Cross Bar and
Push-on Fastener.
N6 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 0.120 [3.05] Ø Mounting
Hole with Cross Bar with Push-on
Fastener.
N7 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Threads with Cross
Bar and with Push-on Fastener.
N8 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Locknut with Cross
Bar and with Push-on Fastener.
V3 - Lock Tab, connector front panel mount-
ed.
V5 - Lock Tab, connector rear panel mounted.
T - Fixed Female Jackscrews.
T2 - Fixed Female Jackscrews.
T6 - Fixed Male and Female Polarized
Jackscrews.
DPA Series
DPB Series
DPC Series
Upper Connector Lower Connector
Options are the

Positronic
Industries, Inc. 8
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Following Steps 1 Through 9
Insert “0” When Step Is Not Used
4
N6T
1 3
DPA 25 F
5
25
6
F
7
N6T
8
X
9STEP
STEP 8 - Shell Options
0 - Zinc Plated, with Dichromate Seal.
X - Tin Plated.
Z   - Tin Plated and Dimpled -
male connector only
STEP 9 - Special Options
Consult Sales Department.
M - Male
F - Female
2
STEP 1 - Basic Series
STEP 2 - MDP Series
Connector Variants
9, 15, 25, 29, 37, 50
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
STEP 4 - Locking, Polarizing, Mounting
and Push-On Fastener Systems
0 - None.
R2 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Threaded Fixed
Female Jackscrews with Cross Bar.
R6 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 0.120 [3.05] Ø Mounting
Hole with Cross Bar.
R7 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Threads with Cross
Bar.
R8 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Locknut with Cross
Bar.
N2 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Threaded Fixed
Female Jackscrews with Cross Bar and
Push-on Fastener.
N6 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 0.120 [3.05] Ø Mounting
Hole with Cross Bar with Push-on
Fastener.
N7 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Threads with Cross
Bar and with Push-on Fastener.
N8 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to
Connector with 4-40 Locknut with Cross
Bar and with Push-on Fastener.
V3 - Lock Tab, connector front panel mount-
ed.
V5 - Lock Tab, connector rear panel mounted.
T - Fixed Female Jackscrews.
T2 - Fixed Female Jackscrews.
T6 - Fixed Male and Female Polarized
Jackscrews.
MDPA Series
MDPB Series
MDPC Series
Upper Connector Lower Connector